
JUGADOR 1 HDC JUGADOR 2 HDC TOTAL H TELEFONO
1 42 SIMON VARELA 3,3 DANIEL VARELA -1,3 2,0 655982892 GRUPO 1
2 19 JOSE PEREZ ESPAÑA 5,7 JEAN CHRISTOPHE MARIE 7,4 13,1 629858747 JUG1 HDC JUG2 HDC TOTAL TEL. CAPITAN
3 9 ENRIQUE BLANCO SR 10,1 ENRIQUE BLANCO JR 3,5 13,6 609822412 42 SIMON VARELA 3,3 DANIEL VARELA -1,3 2 655982892
4 MIGUEL ANGEL VAZQUEZ 8,0 MARTA VAZQUEZ 6,7 14,7 610752442 8 XERMAN 17,8 JENNIFER 15,2 33 608748594
5 13 EDUARDO PAZ 9,0 FRAN ANEIROS 7,1 16,1 630486915 12 JUAN ANTONIO CASAL PERNAS 13,9 MIGUEL LAMELA 19,1 33 630647360
6 1 ORLANDO OIO VAZQUEZ 9,9 JORGE SANMARTIN 6,7 16,6 609820456 30 PIRIZ JIMENEZ 18 JURADO LAGO 28,4 46,4 609141656
7 38 DIEGO GONZALEZ 6,7 IAGO OTERO 10,6 17,3 639980707 34 MARISA GARCIA 23,4 ANTONIO MERA 23,8 47,2 679428026
8 5 ANDRES BUSTELO 6,7 MANOLO VILAS 12,2 18,9 663923163
9 7 PABLO COSTA 11,2 ALFREDO ALLUT 10,4 21,6 699974999

10 2 RAMON BRIGOS 14,5 JAVIER GONZALEZ 10,3 24,8 649470506 GRUPO 2
11 4 SUSO SUAREZ 18,3 DOMINGO SAMPEDRO 7,9 26,2 693660931 JUG1 HDC JUG2 HDC TOTAL TEL. CAPITAN
12 6 RAMON OTERO 19,9 CURRO OUTEIRIÑO 8,0 27,9 619420919 19 JOSE PEREZ ESPAÑA 5,7 JEAN CHRISTOPHE MARIE 7,4 13,1 629858747
13 41 MARTIN ROSENDE 8,3 SOCORRO BEN 19,9 28,2 685769747 36 JOSE IGNACIO MIGUENS (NASI) 18,8 JOSE TARRIO CESPON 10,5 29,3 647662828
14 21 JESUS LOJO MAYAN 14,8 BERNARDO PEREZ ISORNA 13,8 28,6 636655483 11 SANTI PEREZ 23,1 JUAN CARLOS PEREZ SOTO 12,9 36 669444870
15 36 JOSE IGNACIO MIGUENS (NASI) 18,8 JOSE TARRIO CESPON 10,5 29,3 647662828 24 NACHO ITURREGUI 17,1 PEQUI SAAVEDRA 28,3 45,4 659753116
16 8 XERMAN 17,8 JENNIFER 15,2 33,0 608748594 44 INMACULADA TOVAR 20,5 MARIA GOMEZ CARNOTA 26,7 47,2 610895963
17 12 JUAN ANTONIO CASAL PERNAS 13,9 MIGUEL LAMELA 19,1 33,0 630647360
18 11 SANTI PEREZ 23,1 JUAN CARLOS PEREZ SOTO 12,9 36,0 669444870
19 28 JOSE MANUEL FUENTES 18,9 MATEO TORRES 18,2 37,1 667821322 GRUPO 3
20 10 JUAN VIDELA 18,8 JAVIER CASTAÑO 18,4 37,2 648225224 JUG1 HDC JUG2 HDC TOTAL TEL. CAPITAN
21 33 FCO JAVIER PEREZ CEBREIRO (MANOCAS) 17,1 MANUEL MIGUENS VILAS 20,2 37,3 667675031 9 ENRIQUE BLANCO SR 10,1 ENRIQUE BLANCO JR 3,5 13,6 609822412
22 3 ADRIAN IGLESIAS 10,2 JORGE ANDION 27,3 37,5 650574577 21 JESUS LOJO MAYAN 14,8 BERNARDO PEREZ ISORNA 13,8 28,6 636655483
23 23 EVARISTO GARCIA 16,5 SUSANA FERNANDEZ 21,2 37,7 616158985 28 JOSE MANUEL FUENTES 18,9 MATEO TORRES 18,2 37,1 667821322
24 43 JUAN PORTELA 8,4 PAULA CONCHEIRO 30,2 38,6 629351930 22 MERCEDES FERREIRO 24,1 JUAN JOSE GARCIA GARCIA 19 43,1 680104350
25 15 KIKO COTON 12,3 JUAN LUIS CANDAMO 27,5 39,8 606151490 27 PEDRO F. LESTON 20,4 PILAR MELCON 27,9 48,3 629882216
26 31 RICARDO SOSA 20,7 JUAN FEAS 21,2 41,9 639931244 26 JOSE LUIS PINTOS 36 JOSE LUIS SANCHEZ FERRACES 36 48,4 639825559
27 37 JAVIER REIRIZ 24,7 MANUEL VILLAR MAYON 17,4 42,1 647941240
28 32 TOMAS CASTAÑON 15,8 JOSE LUIS RELOVA QUINTEIRO 26,5 42,3 629243609 GRUPO 4
29 39 TOÑA DEL RIO 21,4 RUBEN PEREZ 21,5 42,9 669440414 JUG1 HDC JUG2 HDC TOTAL TEL. CAPITAN
30 22 MERCEDES FERREIRO 24,1 JUAN JOSE GARCIA GARCIA 19,0 43,1 680104350 MIGUEL ANGEL VAZQUEZ 8 MARTA VAZQUEZ 6,7 14,7 610752442
31 24 NACHO ITURREGUI 17,1 PEQUI SAAVEDRA 28,3 45,4 659753116 41 MARTIN ROSENDE 8,3 SOCORRO BEN 19,9 28,2 685769747
32 30 PIRIZ JIMENEZ 18,0 JURADO LAGO 28,4 46,4 609141656 10 JUAN VIDELA 18,8 JAVIER CASTAÑO 18,4 37,2 648225224
33 34 MARISA GARCIA 23,4 ANTONIO MERA 23,8 47,2 679428026 39 TOÑA DEL RIO 21,4 RUBEN PEREZ 21,5 42,9 669440414
34 44 INMACULADA TOVAR 20,5 MARIA GOMEZ CARNOTA 26,7 47,2 610895963 18 CESAR GONZALEZ 26,7 MANUEL BRANDARIZ 21,7 48,4 673416752
35 27 PEDRO F. LESTON 20,4 PILAR MELCON 27,9 48,3 629882216 17 ANA CAMBA 36 CARMEN GONZALZ FERRO 36 72 619520316
36 18 CESAR GONZALEZ 26,7 MANUEL BRANDARIZ 21,7 48,4 673416752
37 16 SIMON CASAS 17,4 CARLOS GARCIA NOVIO 32,0 49,4 629622688 GRUPO 5
38 25 GENARO SANCHEZ 26,5 JOSE VAZQUEZ SANLUIS 24,9 51,4 639228743 JUG1 HDC JUG2 HDC TOTAL TEL. CAPITAN
39 20 JUAN ESTEVEZ POLA 16,2 CARMEN DIEGUEZ 36,0 52,2 629894281 13 EDUARDO PAZ 9 FRAN ANEIROS 7,1 16,1 630486915
40 46 AGUSTO NORES 26,8 MANUEL SABIN 26,7 53,5 639825559 6 RAMON OTERO 19,9 CURRO OUTEIRIÑO 8 27,9 619420919
41 29 JUAN TORRES 20,9 DIEGO FUENTES 33 53,9 609877039 33 FCO JAVIER PEREZ CEBREIRO (MANOCAS)17,1 MANUEL MIGUENS VILAS 20,2 37,3 667675031
42 40 CARMEN CALVO 26,5 YOLANDA GARCIA 30,8 57,3 648232262 32 TOMAS CASTAÑON 15,8 JOSE LUIS RELOVA QUINTEIRO 26,5 42,3 629243609
43 35 ANGEL REMESAR 26,7 MAMEN RUIZ 32,3 59 619766592 16 SIMON CASAS 17,4 CARLOS GARCIA NOVIO 32 49,4 629622688
44 14 ELOY MENE 23,4 ELOY MENE PASABANT (JR) 47,7 71,1 651160482 14 ELOY MENE 23,4 ELOY MENE PASABANT (JR) 47,7 71,1 651160482
45 17 ANA CAMBA 36 CARMEN GONZALZ FERRO 36 72 619520316
46 26 JOSE LUIS PINTOS 36 JOSE LUIS SANCHEZ FERRACES 36 72 609847249 GRUPO 6
47 JUG1 HDC JUG2 HDC TOTAL TEL. CAPITAN
48 1 ORLANDO OIO VAZQUEZ 9,9 JORGE SANMARTIN 6,7 16,6 609820456
49 4 SUSO SUAREZ 18,3 DOMINGO SAMPEDRO 7,9 26,2 693660931

3 ADRIAN IGLESIAS 10,2 JORGE ANDION 27,3 37,5 650574577
37 JAVIER REIRIZ 24,7 MANUEL VILLAR MAYON 17,4 42,1 647941240
25 GENARO SANCHEZ 26,5 JOSE VAZQUEZ SANLUIS 24,9 51,4 639228743
35 ANGEL REMESAR 26,7 MAMEN RUIZ 32,3 59 619766592

GRUPO 7
JUG1 HDC JUG2 HDC TOTAL TEL. CAPITAN

38 DIEGO GONZALEZ 6,7 IAGO OTERO 10,6 17,3 639980707
2 RAMON BRIGOS 14,5 JAVIER GONZALEZ 10,3 24,8 649470506

23 EVARISTO GARCIA 16,5 SUSANA FERNANDEZ 21,2 37,7 616158985
31 RICARDO SOSA 20,7 JUAN FEAS 21,2 41,9 639931244
20 JUAN ESTEVEZ POLA 16,2 CARMEN DIEGUEZ 36 52,2 629894281
40 CARMEN CALVO 26,5 YOLANDA GARCIA 30,8 57,3 648232262

GRUPO 8
JUG1 HDC JUG2 HDC TOTAL TEL. CAPITAN

5 ANDRES BUSTELO 6,7 MANOLO VILAS 12,2 18,9 663923163
7 PABLO COSTA 11,2 ALFREDO ALLUT 10,4 21,6 699974999

43 JUAN PORTELA 8,4 PAULA CONCHEIRO 30,2 38,6 629351930
15 KIKO COTON 12,3 JUAN LUIS CANDAMO 27,5 39,8 606151490
46 AGUSTO NORES 26,8 MANUEL SABIN 26,7 53,5 639825559
29 JUAN TORRES 20,9 DIEGO FUENTES 33 53,9 609877039


